
 
 

NON-EQUITY AUDITIONS 2026 
 
 
#1   MAINE AUDITIONS 
 
Location: MSMT 22 Elm St, Brunswick, ME 
 
Date:  Saturday January 31 
 
Times:  OPEN CALL   

9:45am   Doors Open to Signup 
10:00am – 3:00pm Sing 
3:00pm – 5:00pm Dance/Callbacks- for those asked to STAY after singing  
 

Click here to fill out the Audition Info Form: Maine Audition Info Form- must bring to the Maine auditions 
 
 
#2  UPTA AUDITIONS 
 
Location: Memphis, TN 
 
Date(s): Friday February 6 – Monday February 9 
 
Please go to UPTA.org for information and registration for the UPTA Conference 
 
We must see everyone dance. 
 
 
#3  SETC AUDITIONS 
 
Location: Chattanooga, TN  
 
Date(s): Thursday March 5 – Saturday March 7 
 
Please go to SETC.org for information and registration for the SETC Conference. 
 
We must see everyone dance. 
 
 
#4  NYC AUDITIONS 
 
Location: Pearl St. Studios 

500 8th Ave, between 35th and 36th St, NYC, NY 
 
Date:  Saturday March 14 
 
Time:  OPEN CALL  

10:00am: Female Identifying Sing 
12:00pm: Female Identifying Dance 
2:00pm: Male Identifying Sing 
4:00pm: Male Identifying Dance 

 
We must see everyone dance.  Times subject to change. 
 
Please arrive early to sign up at Pearl Studios.  There will be a sign-up sheet. Times subject to change. 

https://msmt.org/wp-content/uploads/2-Maine-Adult-Non-Eq-Audition-Info-Form-2026-DONE.pdf
https://upta.org/
https://www.setc.org/


 
 
 
What to Prepare/Bring: 
o Headshot & Resume:  please bring your Headshot and resume, stapled back-to-back and include 

your height. 
 
o Sing:  Please prepare 2 songs (different types).  You will sing 16 bars from each song. Bring sheet 

music in the correct key and mark correctly the 16 bars you will be singing.   
 
o DANCE: You will be learning a jazz and tap combination (if asked to stay and dance).  Bring 

appropriate dance shoes.  
 
o MAINE AUDITION INFO FORM: please bring with you, your completed Maine Audition Info form to 

the Maine Auditions only. 
 
Looking to cast Non-Equity actors for the following shows and the MSMT Singers: 
  
MSMT SINGERS 
Dates:  First Day: Tues May 19   Last Day: Aug 1 
Salary:  $1,100.00 a week 
Housing:   Shared housing, fully furnished, with a private bedroom  
    Weekly Housing fee of $100.00    
 
MSMST Singers are cast in  
Mainstage:  Hairspray & Frozen 
Family Theatre: Shrek & Little Mermaid 
Offsite concerts & Special Events   
 
Must be available for the full contract 
 
 
MAINSTAGE- Non-Equity 
1776      Rehearsals: Sat June 6- Wed June 24 Show Runs: June 24 – July 11 
FROZEN    Rehearsals: Sat June 27- Wed July 15 Show Runs: July 15 – Aug 1 
 
Rehearsals are during the day and evening. 
Performing 8 shows a week.  Matinees at 2pm and Evenings at 7:30pm. 
 
 
FAMILY THEATRE- Non-Equity 
SHREK   Rehearsals:  Wed May 20 - Sun June 7 Show Day: Mon June 8 
             10am, 1pm, 4pm and 6pm 
             Sensory: Thurs June 4, 10am 
 
LITTLE MERMAID Rehearsals:  Sun June 21- Sun July 19  Show Day: Mon July 20 
         10am, 1pm, 4pm and 6pm 
             Sensory: Thurs July 16, 10am 
 
Rehearsals are during the day and evening.  
Sensory friendly performances are performed at 22 Elm Street. 
 
 


